Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pathmark Stores, Inc.		01/02/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Na	ame:	Fleet Retail Group, LLC, as Collateral Agent	
St	reet Address:	40 Broad Street, 10th Floor	
Ci	ty:	Boston	
St	ate/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Po	ostal Code:	02109	
Er	ntity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0854358	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0856671	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0869880	PATH MARK
Registration Number:	0870210	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0870223	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0870501	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0870754	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0870817	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	0919137	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	1034492	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	1086677	CHEFMARK
Registration Number:	1196041	NO FRILLS
Registration Number:	1345259	HEARTLAND DRUG
Registration Number:	1484650	PATHMARK
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0752

900067639

Registration Number:	1906164	SMART COUPON
Registration Number:	1922594	BIG DEALS
Registration Number:	2609325	
Registration Number:	2677310	PATHMARK
Registration Number:	2800401	BEYOND THE SHELF
Serial Number:	76451161	PATHMARK HELPING HANDS IN THE COMMUNITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-1557

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-415-1555

Email: mail@specializedpatent.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher E. Kondracki

Address Line 1: 2001 Jefferson Davis, Hwy., Suite 1007

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7010800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher E. Kondracki
Signature:	/Christopher E. Kondracki/
Date:	01/24/2007

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pathmark Stores#page1.tif source=Pathmark Stores#page2.tif source=Pathmark Stores#page3.tif source=Pathmark Stores#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0753

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, PATHMARK STORES, INC. (the "Grantor") with principal

offices at 200 Milik Street, Carteret, New Jersey 07008-1194, hereby grants to FLEET RETAIL

GROUP, LLC, as Collateral Agent, with offices at 40 Broad Street, 10th Floor, Boston, MA

02109 (the "Grantee"), a continuing security interest in (i) all of the Grantor's right, title and

interest in, to and under to the United States trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark

applications (the "Marks") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such

term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks, (iii) the

goodwill of the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (iv) all causes of action

arising prior to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair

competition regarding the same.

THIS GRANT is made to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of all

the Obligations of the Grantor, as such term is defined in the Amended and Restated Security

Agreement among the Grantor, the other assignors from time to time party thereto and the

Grantee, dated as of October 1, 2004 (as amended, modified, restated and/or supplemented from

time to time, the "Security Agreement").

This Grant has been granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to

the Grantee under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect

to the security interest granted herein are as set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and

provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this

Grant are deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security

Agreement shall govern.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0754

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the

2nd day of January, 2007.

PATHMARK STORES, INC., Grantor

By:

Senior Vice President

FLEET RETAIL GROUP, LLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Keith Vercauteren

Title: Managing Director

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Grant as of the $\frac{\partial nd}{\partial n}$ day of January, 2007.

PATHMARK STORES, INC., Grantor

By:
Name:
Title:

FLEET RETAIL GROUP, LLC, as Collateral Agent and Grantee

By:

Name: Keith Vercauteren Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0756

SCHEDULE A

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER/APPLICATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
PATHMARK	0854358	8/6/68
PATHMARK	0856671	9/10/68
PATH MARK	0869880	5/27/69
PATHMARK	0870210	5/27/69
PATHMARK	0870223	5/27/69
PATHMARK	0870501	6/3/69
PATHMARK	0870754	6/10/69
PATHMARK	0870817	6/10/69
PATHMARK & Design	0919137	8/24/71
PATHMARK & Design	1034492	2/24/76
PATHMARK & Design	1086677	2/28/78
NO FRILLS & Design	1196041	5/25/82
HEARTLAND DRUG	1345259	6/25/85
PATHMARK	1484650	4/12/88
SMART COUPON	1906164	7/18/95
BIG DEALS	1922594	9/26/95
SHOPPING CART DESIGN	2609325	8/20/02
PARTHMARK	2677310	1/21/03
BEYOND THE SHELF	2800401	12/30/03
PATHMARK HELPING HANDS IN THE COMMUNITY & Design	76451161	9/19/02

RECORDED: 01/24/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003467 FRAME: 0757